


e Call to Order by Chairperson
e Approval of Agenda and Minutes

AGENDA

e Town Board Comments

e Call for Board Member Updates

e Public Comments

e Acceptance of Financial Statements

e 2024 Budget Vote — Resolution 23-01

e 2024 Board Meeting Schedule & Notice
— Resolution 23-02

e Announcements

DECEMBER 15, 2023 e Additional ltems & Discussion
e Adjourn

Visit Estes Park




Call to Order by Board Chair

1.Motion to approve agenda.
2.Motion to approve minutes.
3.Call for Town Board updates.
4.Call for Board Member updates.

5.Call for public comment. BOARD VOTING ROSTER

Chair Sean Jurgens

Vice Chair Deborah Gibson
Secretary/Treasurer McShan Walker
Director Pat Murphy

Director Rich Chiappe

Director Jerusha Rice

Director & Town Trustee Frank Lancaster

Visit Estes Park
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$3,500,000

0 CTO B E R $3,000,000
YEAR-TO-DATE

$3,152,526 $3,146,660 $3,090,163

$2,500,000
$1,980,765
$2,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000

$500,000

$0
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$263,006

-2.6% variance

$270,001

Budgeted
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OCTOBER
YEAR-TO-DATE

3,500,000

3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

500,000

0

$3,163,164

Actual

3.2% variance

$3,064,273

Budgeted
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Call to Action by Board Chair

Motion to Accept financial
statements as presented

BOARD VOTING ROSTER

Chair Sean Jurgens

Vice Chair Deborah Gibson
Secretary/Treasurer McShan Walker
Director Pat Murphy

Director Rich Chiappe

Director Jerusha Rice

Director & Town Trustee Frank Lancaster
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Proposed 2024 Budget of Revenue & Expense

Revenues
Lodging Tax (2%)
6E - 10% of 3.5%
6E - Passthrough Portion
Web Listing Sales
Investment Interest
Miscellaneous

Total Operating Revenues

Expenses
Personnel & Related Expenses
Program Expenses

Indirect Expenses
6E Passthrough

Total Operational Expenses

Net Revenues from Operations

2023 2023 Variance Between Budgets
2024 Budget Actual/Proj Amount %o
3,421,630 3,415,432 3,921,319 65,198 0.16%
088,785 087,701 502,939 1,085 0.18%
0,389 067 2,379,305 2,426 453 9 762 0.18%
275,000 225,000 290 221 20,000 22.22%
12,000 600 16,600 11,400  1900.00%
0 0 750 0 0.00%
9 696, 462 9618,038 9 858,336 78,444 0.82%
1,357,491 1,359,289 1,287,553 (1,798) 0.13%
2,803,991 3,316,010 2. 734 506 (012,019) -15.44%
145,933 103,434 145,420 (7,001) -4 89%
0,389,067 0,379,305 0,426 453 9762 0.18%
9 696 462 10,208,038 9 293,930 (911,006) -2.01%
0 (590,000) 264 406 280,000

Visit Estes Park | 2023



2024 Budget Vote — Resolution 23-01

BOARD VOTING ROSTER

Chair Sean Jurgens

Vice Chair Deborah Gibson
Secretary/Treasurer McShan Walker
Director Pat Murphy

Director Rich Chiappe

Director Jerusha Rice

Director & Town Trustee Frank Lancaster
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2024 BOa rd Meeti ng e Thursday, January 25, 2024

e Thursday, February 22, 2024

SChedU|e & Notice ==« Thursday, March 28, 2024

- e Thursday, April 25, 2024
Reso' Utlon 23-02 e Thursday, May 23, 2024
e Thursday, June 27, 2024
e Thursday, July 25, 2024
e Thursday, August 22, 2024
e Thursday, September 26, 2024
e Thursday, October 24, 2024

e November

e Thursday, December 5, 2024 - regular meeting & public
budget hearing
e Thursday, December 19, 2024 - budget approval
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Board Comments & Closing

1.Requests for future agenda items

2.Any additional items for discussion?

3.Next Board Meeting: January 25, 2024 at 2p.m.

4.Holiday Gathering at the View: December 15, 2023, 5-7 p.m.
5.Adjourn

BOARD VOTING ROSTER

Chair Sean Jurgens

Vice Chair Deborah Gibson
Secretary/Treasurer McShan Walker
Director Pat Murphy

Director Rich Chiappe

Director Jerusha Rice

Director & Town Trustee Frank Lancaster
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